
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3975
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2005
ASSISTED REPRODUCTIVE TECHNOLOGY IN MEDICAL CURRICULUM
Nambadan Shri Lonappan

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) hether Government is aware that the ART does not form part of the medical curriculum anywhere in India; and

(b) if so, the steps taken or propose to be taken by the Government to include ART in medical curriculum of medical colleges in India?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE ( SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) & (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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